
Autotest Series 02 Round 01, Sunday 29 August 2010
MX-5 Club of Western Australia

CLASS OPEN Total Difference Outright Total Difference
Warwick Gates 348.977 Fastest Warwick Gates 348.977 Fastest
Rod Willis 373.131 24.154 Simon Corston 356.646 7.669

Les Proctor 365.361 16.384
David Masters 368.192 19.215
Gary Wotzko 370.829 21.852

CLASS A Total Difference Rod Willis 373.131 24.154
Brian Back 386.824 Fastest Barrie Parker 376.124 27.147
Michael Tite 394.332 7.508 Alan Wallace 377.883 28.906
Peter Hein 397.968 11.144 Matt Kemner 379.248 30.271
Jack Hanbury 401.417 14.593 Andrew Cathie 383.636 34.659
Jennifer Messenger 444.372 57.548 Brian Back 386.824 37.847

Karl Bailey 391.719 42.742
Michael Tite 394.332 45.355
Glynn Schragger 396.113 47.136

CLASS B Total Difference Peter Hein 397.968 48.991
Andrew Cathie 383.636 Fastest Jack Hanbury 401.417 52.440

John Veevers 408.490 59.513
CLASS C Total Difference Roxanne Veevers 417.589 68.612
Gary Wotzko 370.829 Fastest Lianna Parker 441.569 92.592
Barrie Parker 376.124 5.295 Jennifer Messenger 444.372 95.395
Matt Kemner 379.248 8.419 Amanda Fry 446.830 97.853
John Veevers 408.490 37.661
Roxanne Veevers 417.589 46.760
Lianna Parker 441.569 70.740

CLASS D Total Difference
Simon Corston 356.646 Fastest
Les Proctor 365.361 8.715
David Masters 368.192 11.546
Alan Wallace 377.883 21.237
Karl Bailey 391.719 35.073
Glynn Schragger 396.113 39.467
Amanda Fry 446.830 90.184

WOMEN'S CLASS Total Difference
Roxanne Veevers 417.589 Fastest
Lianna Parker 441.569 23.981
Jennifer Messenger 444.372 26.783
Amanda Fry 446.830 29.241
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Name TOTAL  CLASS Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8
Barrie Parker 376.124 C 63.427 74.491 60.344 61.279 63.483 64.069 65.905 63.522
Andrew Cathie 383.636 B 62.618 62.993 61.116 62.876 67.289 78.096 65.347 64.390
John Veevers 408.490 C 75.254 66.021 66.610 65.689 78.417 70.918 70.213 69.039
Gary Wotzko 370.829 C 58.992 59.120 74.344 58.740 78.417 65.452 63.858 64.667
Peter Hein 397.968 A 65.636 64.330 64.815 66.559 67.707 67.822 67.946 67.658
Simon Corston 356.646 D 58.153 57.721 57.188 56.811 61.795 60.291 70.693 62.840
Brian Back 386.824 A 63.406 63.517 62.645 73.767 66.451 65.568 66.216 65.472
David Masters 368.192 D 61.536 61.012 59.469 58.864 63.096 63.486 63.256 62.495
Warwick Gates 348.977 O 57.888 57.301 57.869 56.744 60.321 60.074 58.720 58.269
Les Proctor 365.361 D 61.226 59.028 58.614 60.468 78.417 62.475 62.242 62.534
Lianna Parker 441.569 C 74.240 70.946 69.335 73.767 78.417 78.096 76.336 73.089
Roxanne Veevers 417.589 C 66.562 74.491 65.387 65.265 78.417 68.289 76.336 75.750
Michael Tite 394.332 A 64.426 66.232 64.054 63.242 67.652 67.689 68.916 67.269
Karl Bailey 391.719 D 67.782 63.628 64.809 63.311 66.923 78.096 66.106 66.942
Amanda Fry 446.830 D 75.254 72.836 72.099 70.971 76.924 77.664 76.336 77.707
Rod Willis 373.131 O 66.145 60.864 60.567 59.935 65.178 64.373 64.238 63.154
Matt Kemner 379.248 C 62.146 61.337 74.344 61.445 63.952 66.132 64.236 75.750
Alan Wallace 377.883 D 62.504 61.308 60.766 59.932 66.326 65.844 64.712 65.321
Jack Hanbury 401.417 A 68.941 64.880 64.971 65.088 68.802 69.230 68.636 69.040
Jennifer Messenger 444.372 A 74.464 77.688 73.697 73.205 79.251 73.727 74.765 74.514
Glynn Schragger 396.113 D 64.209 62.735 61.988 69.757 69.035 69.599 76.336 68.547
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